PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4004214

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OLIVIER JEROME	04/18/2014
GABRRIEL MARTIN	04/18/2014
LAURENT TEXERAUD	04/18/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STELIA AEROSPACE	
Street Address:	ZONE INDUSTRIELLE DE L'ANCIEN ARSENAL	
City:	ROCHEFORT	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	17300	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14223723

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (203)255-5170

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2032591800

Email: mbeard@pgpatent.com PERMAN & GREEN, LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 99 HAWLEY LANE

Address Line 4: STRATFORD, CONNECTICUT 06614

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1063-015147-US(PAR)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARENCE A. GREEN	
SIGNATURE:	/cag24622/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/12/2016	

Total Attachments: 4

source=CUTE_KBISEXTRACT#page1.tif source=CUTE_KBISEXTRACT#page2.tif source=CUTE_KBISEXTRACT#page3.tif source=CUTE KBISEXTRACT#page4.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 039413 FRAME: 0359 503957559

Historical table of amendments

STELIA AEROSPACE: 778 127 613 LA ROCHELLE TRADE & COMPANIES REGISTER

Address: Zone Industrielle de l'Ancien Arsenal, 17300 Rochefort

Activity (wording per French Business Names code): Aeronautical and space construction

The historical table of amendments to the Trade & Companies Register EXCLUDING COLLECTIVE PROCEDURES sets out events which have occurred since 26 May 1989. Information on collective procedures can be consulted in the "Remarks" section of the extract from the Trade & Companies Register.

This information is current as of 15 September 2015.

Date	Amendments since 26 May 1989	Purpose of amendment
26/05/1989	Miscellaneous	HISTORICAL EVENT: (MISCELLANEOUS) HISTORICAL: MR GODIVEAU, AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE, DEPARTING AS FROM 16/6/94
01/01/2009	Miscellaneous	HISTORICAL EVENT: IN APPLICATION OF DECREE NO. 2008-146 OF 15 FEBRUARY 2008 AMENDING THE LOCATION AND DISTRICT OF COMMERCIAL COURTS, ALL FILES REGISTERED IN THE TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER OF THE REGISTRY OF THE COMMERCIAL COURT OF ROCHEFORT HAVE BEEN TRANSFERRED ALONG WITH THE FILES CONTAINING RECORDS OF SURETIES AND PRIORITY RIGHTS TO THE REGISTRY OF THE COMMERCIAL COURT OF LA ROCHELLE. THIS CHANGE TAKES EFFECT ON 1 JANUARY 2009. THE REGISTRY OF LA ROCHELLE ACCEPTS NO RESPONSIBILITY FOR ANY INCORRECT OR OMITTED WORDING OR ENTRY BY THE PREVIOUS COMPETENT REGISTRY EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2009.
16/03/2011	Miscellaneous	HISTORICAL EVENT: TRANSFER OF THE REGISTERED OFFICE AND PRINCIPAL ESTABLISHMENT TO THE SECONDARY ESTABLISHMENT AS FROM 01/03/2011: FORMER ADDRESS: 20 AV. GEORGES BARRES, MERIGNAC, 33700 MERIGNAC NEW ADDRESS: ZONE INDUSTRIELLE DE L'ANCIEN ARSENAL, 17300 ROCHEFORT THE FORMER REGISTERED OFFICE/PRINCIPAL ESTABLISHMENT AT 20 AV GEORGES BARRES 33700 MERIGNAC BECOMES A SECONDARY ESTABLISHMENT
21/04/2011	Miscellaneous	HISTORICAL EVENT: CHANGE RELATING TO THE EXECUTIVES AND NON-EXECUTIVES AS FROM

Page (1)

		01/04/2011: DEPARTING: GAUTIER CEDRIC JEAN FRANCOIS, CHAIRMAN NEW: LEONARD JEAN- MICHEL GUILLAUME, CHAIRMAN – EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/04/2011
07/07/2014	Miscellaneous	HISTORICAL EVENT: CHANGE OF NAME OF LEGAL ENTITY AS FROM 10/06/2014 FORMER: EADS SOGERMA NEW: SOGERMA INCREASE IN SHARE CAPITAL AS FROM 10/06/2014 FORMER: EUR 31537010 NEW: EUR 106707125 – EFFECTIVE DATE: 10/06/2014
04/08/2014	Miscellaneous	HISTORICAL EVENT: REDUCTION IN SHARE CAPITAL AS FROM 30/07/2014 FORMER: EUR 106707125 NEW: 31537010 – EFFECTIVE DATE: 30/07/2014
01/12/2014	Miscellaneous	HISTORICAL EVENT: INCREASE IN SHARE CAPITAL AS FROM 12/11/2014 FORMER: EUR 31537010 NEW: EUR 200000000 – EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/11/2014
17/12/2014	Miscellaneous	HISTORICAL EVENT: CHANGE OF NAME OF LEGAL ENTITY AS FROM 01/01/2015 FORMER: SOGERMA NEW: STELIA AEROSPACE CHANGE RELATING TO THE EXECUTIVES AND NON-EXECUTIVES AS FROM 01/01/2015: DEPARTING: LEONARD JEAN-MICHEL GUILLAUME, CHAIRMAN, NEW: GAUTIER CEDRIC JEAN FRANCOIS, CHAIRMAN – EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2015
28/01/2015	Miscellaneous	HISTORICAL EVENT: OPENING OF AN ESTABLISHMENT OUTSIDE DISTRICT: AMIENS TRADE & COMPANIES REGISTER (8002) RCS 2015 B 57, AS FROM 01/01/2015-EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2015
28/01/2015	Miscellaneous	HISTORICAL EVENT: MERGER – L236-1 WITH EFFECT FROM 31/12/2014: LEGAL ENTITY/ENTITIES PARTICIPATING IN THE ACT: AEROLIA, SOCIETE PAR ACTIONS SIMPLIFIEE (SAS), 13 RUE MARIE LOUISE DISSART, 31027 TOULOUSE (TOULOUSE TRADE & COMPANIES REGISTER (3102) 508 627 924) – EFFECTIVE DATE: 31/12/2014
05/02/2015	Miscellaneous	HISTORICAL EVENT: OPENING OF AN ESTABLISHMENT OUTSIDE DISTRICT: SAINT NAZAIRE TRADE & COMPANIES REGISTER (4402) EFFECTIVE DATE: 01/01/2015

Registry of the Commercial Court of La Rochelle

Hotel de la Bourse 4 RUE DU PALAIS BP 50365

17001 LA ROCHELLE CEDEX 1

Administration no. 1989B40073

Kbis Extract

EXTRACT OF PRINCIPAL REGISTRATION IN THE TRADE AND COMPANIES REGISTER

as of 15 September 2015

IDENTIFICATION OF THE LEGAL ENTITY

Registration in the Trade and

Companies Register, no. 778 127 613 La Rochelle Trade and Companies Register

Date of registration 26/05/1989

Transferred from Bordeaux Trade and Companies Register

Company name STELIA AEROSPACE

Legal form Société par actions simplifiée (Simplified company by shares)

Share capital 200,000,000.00 euros

Address of registered office Zone Industrielle de l'Ancien Arsenal, 17300 Rochefort

Duration of the legal entity Until 25/10/2069 Accounting year end 31 December

ADMINISTRATION, MANAGEMENT, DIRECTORS, CONTROL, SHAREHOLDERS OR MEMBERS

Chairman

Surname / Forenames GAUTIER, Cédric Jean François Date and place of birth 28/10/1960 at Talence (33)

Nationality French

Resident at 63 Boulevard Lascrosses, 31000 Toulouse

Principal auditor

Name KPMG

Address 2B Rue de Villiers, 92309 Levallois-Perret

Alternate auditor

Name SAINT-PIERRE Philippe

Nationality French

Personal or professional address 9 Avenue Parmentier, BP 42398, 31086 Toulouse

INFORMATION RELATING TO THE ACTIVITY AND PRINCIPAL ESTABLISHMENT

Address of establishment Zone Industrielle de l'Ancien Arsenal, 17300 Rochefort

Activity/activities carried on Aeronautics manufacturing of aeronautical machinery and equipment.

Date of commencement of activity 08/03/1989

Origin of the business operation or of

the activity

Foundation

Form of operation Direct operation

REGISTRATIONS OUTSIDE DISTRICT

Toulouse Trade & Companies Register Bordeaux Trade & Companies Register Saint-Nazaire Trade & Companies Register Amiens Trade & Companies Register

OTHER REMARKS OR OBSERVATIONS

- Remark on 01/01/2009 In application of Decree no. 2008-146 of 15 February 2008 amending the location and district of Commercial Courts, all files registered in the Trade and Companies Register

La Rochelle Trade & Companies Register - 16/09/2015 - 10:54:09 Page 1/2 REEL: 039413 FRAME: 0362

PATENT

Registry of the Commercial Court of La Rochelle

Hotel de la Bourse 4 RUE DU PALAIS BP 50365 17001 LA ROCHELLE CEDEX 1

Administration no. 1989B40073

- Remark no. 759 on 28/01/2015

of the Registry of the Commercial Court of Rochefort have been transferred along with the files containing records of sureties and priority rights to the Registry of the Commercial Court of La Rochelle. This change takes effect on 1 January 2009. The Registry of La Rochelle accepts no responsibility for any incorrect or omitted wording or entry by the previous competent Registry. Merger - L236-1 with effect from 31/12/2014:

Legal entity/entities participating in the act:

AEROLIA, Société par actions simplifiée (SAS), 13 rue Marie Louise Dissart, 31027 Toulouse (TOULOUSE TRADE & COMPANIES REGISTER (3102) 508 627 924)

The Registrar

[Stamp: REGISTRY OF THE COMMERCIAL COURT

END OF EXTRACT

PATENT Page 2/2 REEL: 039413 FRAME: 0363 RECORDED: 08/12/2016